# **Cuyahoga Falls City Council Minutes of the Public Affairs Committee**

## **February 1, 2021**

**Members:** Russ Balthis, Chair

Rachel Loza Adam Miller

Mr. Balthis called the meeting to order at 7:54 p.m. All members were present.

The minutes of the December 7, 2020 Public Affairs Committee were approved as written.

## **Legislation Discussed:**

Temp. Ord. B-6

#### **Discussion:**

## Temp. Ord. B-6

An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into the Summit County Service Department Response Network Mutual Aid Agreement with various political subdivisions within Summit County and declaring an emergency.

Ms. Janet Ciotola, Law Director, presented Temporary Ordinance B-6 to Council. Certain Summit County Service Departments have formed the Summit County Service Department Response Network, to share resources and to assist each other in the form of personnel, equipment, materials and supplies in the event of emergencies that disrupt service department services. The City of Cuyahoga Falls desires to participate in a program for Mutual Aid and Assistance within Summit County. The Director of Public Service will be authorized to enter into the Summit County Service Department Response Network Mutual Aid Agreement with various political subdivisions within Summit County, Ohio.

Mr. Miller moved to bring out Temp. Ord. B-6 with a favorable recommendation, second by Ms. Loza. Motion passed (3-0).

The meeting adjourned at 7:59 p.m.